

\224

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6160 OF 2010

ASHA THAKUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Statement of case filed by the respondents be taken on record and the delay of 105 days in filing the same be treated as condoned.

The requirement of filing of application for condonation of delay be treated as dispensed with.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| | Court Master

|